TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemical Methods Associates, Inc.		08/30/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemical Methods Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	12700 Knott Avenue	
City:	Garden Grove	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92841	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1219007	SWING MARK
Registration Number:	1133982	ENERGY MIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3365744519

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:336-721-3730Email:jashburn@wcsr.comCorrespondent Name:Jeffrey R. McFadden

Address Line 1: PO Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C57008 3002 AND 3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. McFadden
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. McFadden/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0618

121900

TOH CRE ON

Date:	08/10/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=C57008_Change_Of_Name#page1.tif source=C57008_Change_Of_Name#page2.tif source=C57008_Change_Of_Name#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0619

201024510063



LLD-1A PIEV OUTDI

State of California Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 31 2010

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only Converted Entity Information 1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the runns with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "LLC." The work "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "LM," and "Co.," respectively.) Chemical Methods Associates, LLC THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY IS TO INNAISE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY POR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORDANIZED UNIOR THE BRAFFLY-KILLER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT. 3. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (Chack only and MORE THAN CHE MANAGER ONE MANAGER ALLUMITED UMBILITY COMPANY MEMBER(8) 4. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE 12700 Knott Avenue **Garden Grove** NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (face it: Enter the name of the spent for service of process. The agent may be an including in California or a corporation that has that a castificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1805. Item 6: With agent is an include the agent's business or residential address in California. Sure 7: If the converting entity is a California limited partnership, when the melting at the includes or corporate agent. Check the box and until the melting address if the agent's melting address to the same as the address in has Fred Palmer 8. IF AN INCOMPUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA. ZP CODE 12700 Knott Avenue **Garden Grove** 92841 7. MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS THE MAILING ACCORDS OF THE AGENT FOR BEFINCE OF PROCESS IS THE SAME AS THE AGENT'S BURNE Converting Entity Information 8. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY Chemical Methods Associates, Inc. 9. FORM OF ENTITY 11. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE HUMBER, S-ANY 10. JURISDICTION Corporation C0786116 12. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE FLAN OF CONVENIENCH W THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF NON WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE HUNGER OF BRIT ED. IF A VOTE WAS REGURED, PROVIDE THE POLLOWING E WIG FOR EACH CLASS STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO VOTE AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF SACH CLASS See Attachment MATION SET PORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF MAY, IS INCORPORATED HERBIN BY THIS REPERBICE AND MADE A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. 14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORESOMS IS TRUE AND COR OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE, I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DE Fred Patrier, President TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PE Christa Miller, Vice President, Secretary, and Tree TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PR

LLC-1A

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0620

AFFROMED BY SECRETIVEY OF STAT

ATTACHMENT TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION – CONVERSION CHEMICAL METHODS ASSOCIATES, LLC

ITEM 12:

STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO VOTE AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS

Class A Common Stock — 0 shares outstanding Class B Common Stock — 9,777,912 shares outstanding Series A 9% Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock - 30,000 shares outstanding

Majority Majority Majority

TRADEMARK REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0621



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

SEP 0 2 2010W

Date:____

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 08/10/2012